

Lancang-Mekong Environmental Cooperation Center

NEWSLETTER

Issue 4, 2019





Songming Yanglin Economic and Technological Development Zone



Yunnan Yili Dairy Co., Ltd



Kunming New Energy Automobile Engineering Technology Center

Contact Us

Email: tang.huaqing@chinaaseanenv.org li.xia@chinaaseanenv.org Tel: +86-10-82268277/8221 Fax: +86-10-8220 0579 Web: http://www.lmec.org Address: No.5 Houyingfang Hutong, XichengDistrict, Beijing, 100035, P.R. China

2019 Lancang-Mekong Cooperation Week

Lancang-Mekong Environmental Cooperation Roundtable Dialogue: Site Visit of Eco-demonstration Project was conducted in Yunnan

On March 22, 2019, as one of the "Lancang-Mekong Cooperation Week" series activities, the Lancang-Mekong Environmental Cooperation Roundtable Dialogue on the Outlook for Strategic Environmental Assessment: Ecological Demonstration Project was conducted in Yunnan Province, China.

International Environmental Cooperation Center of the Ministry of Ecology and Environment/Lancang-Mekong Environmental Cooperation Center organized Lancang-Mekong Environmental Protection Authority international organizations, officials. research institutions and representatives of environmental technology enterprises to visit the national Songming Yanglin Economic and Technological Development Zone, Master Kong (Kunming) Drinks Co., Ltd., Kunming New Energy Automobile Engineering Technology Center Co., Ltd., Yunnan Yili Dairy Co., Ltd., and Songming No. 2 Sewage Treatment Plant for the purpose of understanding the environmental management ideas, environmental treatment equipment and technology of the zone. Lancang-Mekong representatives have conducted in-depth exchanges with the project managers and technicians in the field of the operation and management mode, technical support, funds of the ecological demonstration projects.

The International Environmental Cooperation Center of the Ministry of Ecology and Environment/Lancang-Mekong Environmental Cooperation Center actively responded to the "Lancang-Mekong Week" activities and organized a Roundtable Dialogue on Lancang-Mekong environmental cooperation.





About LMEC: Lancang-Mekong Environmental Cooperation Center (LMEC) is an initiative proposed by Chinese Premier LI Keqiang at the 1st Lancang-Mekong Cooperation Leaders' Meeting and was established on November of 2017.